SOUTH SAN ANTONIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: ~ March 22, 2017

?urpose L] Report Only L] Recognition X Discussion/ Possible Action
Presenter(s): Scott Laleman, Director of Technology
Item Title:

Discussion and possible action to renew Microsoft Licensing agreement (March 2017 — Feb 2018)

Description:

Approve the renewal of Microsoft EES agreement in the amount of $66,707.08. This licensing agreement
allows us to install the latest version of Microsoft office, maintain licensing for our servers and the
computer connections to those servers, and update to the latest version of Windows

District Goal:

Goal 2 We will develop a strong support system offering opportunities across the curriculum to create an
innovative school experience, teaching students to value their education and motivate them to achieve
excellence.

Funding Budget Code and Amount: CFO Approval

199 53 6399 55 929 7 99 0 00

APPROVAL ROUTE SIGNAT DATE
Principal/Director: 1- | j lj
/

Executive Director: / /

Chief Administrator: _'ﬂ/{ ;g c-ZGQX/L\,h_ “Z:/[ =7 {72
Superintendent: C




DISTRICT

Scott Laleman

5622 Ray Ellison Blvd
Attn:
San Antonio, TX 78242

.,

Government Solutions

SOUTH SAN ANTONIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL

Pricing Proposal
Quotation #: 12887589
Created On: 1/27/2017
Valid Until:

Lindsay Claussen
1301 S. Mopac Suite 100

Paul A. Briseno Austin, TX 78746

United States Fax:

Phone: 2109777000

Fax:

Email: slaleman@southsanisd.net

All Prices are in US Dollar (USD)

Product Qty

Microsoft Desktop Education - License & software assurance - academic - Campus, 1398
EES - Win - All Languages
Microsoft - Part#: 2UJ-00001

Microsoft Learning Solutions: IT Academy - Services Subscription License (1 Year) - 1
1 user - academic - Campus, School, Select, Select Plus, EES - Win - All Languages
Microsoft - Part#: 54R-00098

Windows Server Data Center two Core 24
Microsoft - Part#: 9EA-00039

Windows Server standard two Core 16
Microsoft - Part#: 9EM-00562

System Center Data Center two Core 1
Microsoft - Part#: SEP-00037

Office 365 ProPlus forEDU 4000
Microsoft - Part#: 5XS-00003
Note: Student

SHI Interest Charges 1
SHI Capital - Part#: Interest charges

Additional Comments

DIR-SDD-2503

Phone: 512-366-2928
(512)814-4893
Email: Lindsay_Claussen@shi.com

Your Price

$45.41

$1,350.00

$39.00

$6.00

$25.00

$0.00

$771.49

Subtotal
Shipping
Total

1/31/2017

Account Executive

Total

$63,528.59

$1,350.00

$936.00

$96.00

$25.00

$0.00

$771.49

$66,707.08
$0.00
$66,707.08



Thank You for choosing SHI-GS! To ensure the best level of service, please provide End User Name, Phone Number, and E-Mail
Address when submitting a Purchase Order. For any additional information including Hardware and Software Contract Numbers,

please contact an SHI-GS Sales Representative at 800-870-6079.

The Products offered under this proposal are subject to the SHI Return Policy posted at www.shi.com/returnpolicy, unless there is
an existing agreement between SH! and the Customer.



