

# SOUTH SAN ANTONIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

## Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: March 22, 2017  Purpose Report Only Recognition Discussion/ Possible Action				
Presenter(s): Scott Laleman, Director of Technology				
Item Title:				
Discussion and possible action to renew Microsoft Licensing agreement (March 2017 -	- Feb 2018)			
Description:				
Approve the renewal of Microsoft EES agreement in the amount of \$66,707.08. This licensing agreement allows us to install the latest version of Microsoft office, maintain licensing for our servers and the computer connections to those servers, and update to the latest version of Windows				
District Goal:				
Goal 2 We will develop a strong support system offering opportunities across the curriculum to create an innovative school experience, teaching students to value their education and motivate them to achieve excellence.				
Funding Budget Code and Amount:	CFO Approval			
199 53 6399 55 929 7 99 0 00				

APPROVAL ROUTE

Principal/Director: Executive Director: Chief Administrator:

Superintendent:

SIGNATIA

MBaldina

DATE

3/17/17



Pricing Proposal

Quotation #: 12887589 Created On: 1/27/2017 Valid Until: 1/31/2017

# SOUTH SAN ANTONIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

## **Account Executive**

### **Scott Laleman**

5622 Ray Ellison Blvd Attn: Paul A. Briseno San Antonio, TX 78242

United States Phone: 2109777000

Fax:

Email: slaleman@southsanisd.net

Lindsay Claussen

1301 S. Mopac Suite 100 Austin, TX 78746 Phone: 512-366-2928 Fax: (512)814-4893

Email: Lindsay\_Claussen@shi.com

All Prices are in US Dollar (USD)

Product	Qty	Your Price	Total
Microsoft Desktop Education - License & software assurance - academic - Campus, EES - Win - All Languages Microsoft - Part#: 2UJ-00001	1399	\$45.41	\$63,528.59
Microsoft Learning Solutions: IT Academy - Services Subscription License (1 Year) - 1 user - academic - Campus, School, Select, Select Plus, EES - Win - All Languages Microsoft - Part#: 54R-00098	1	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
Windows Server Data Center two Core Microsoft - Part#: 9EA-00039	24	\$39.00	\$936.00
Windows Server standard two Core Microsoft - Part#: 9EM-00562	16	\$6.00	\$96.00
System Center Data Center two Core Microsoft - Part#: 9EP-00037	1	\$25.00	\$25.00
Office 365 ProPlus forEDU Microsoft - Part#: 5XS-00003 Note: Student	4000	\$0.00	\$0.00
SHI Interest Charges SHI Capital - Part#: Interest charges	1	\$771.49	\$771.49
		Subtotal	\$66,707.08
		Shipping	\$0.00
		Total	\$66,707.08

#### **Additional Comments**

Thank You for choosing SHI-GS! To ensure the best level of service, please provide End User Name, Phone Number, and E-Mail Address when submitting a Purchase Order. For any additional information including Hardware and Software Contract Numbers, please contact an SHI-GS Sales Representative at 800-870-6079.

The Products offered under this proposal are subject to the SHI Return Policy posted at <a href="www.shi.com/returnpolicy">www.shi.com/returnpolicy</a>, unless there is an existing agreement between SHI and the Customer.